6:00 PM

6:05 PM

6:15 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:45 PM

W

9

10.
11.
12.
13.

Tuesday, April 7, 2020 - 6:00 P.M.
REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA
800 HARRISON AVE, LEADVILLE, CO.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://zoom.us/|/844622417

Meeting ID: 844 622 417

Dial by your location
+1 669 900 9128 US
Meeting ID: 844 622 417

Call to Order of regular meeting
Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

Approval of Agenda

Agenda Revisions, if any

Housekeeping Matters

Public Comments about items not on the agenda
Citizens wishing to speak to Council on issues not on the agenda are requested to sign
up on the sign-up sheet. Comment is limited to three (3) minutes (not including council
questions). Action, if required, will be assigned to City staff. For matters on the Agenda
public input will be heard prior to a vote being taken on the matter.

Consent Agenda
Agenda of minutes

a. Minutes from March 17, 2020

A.
B.

E.
F.
G.

Lifetime Fitness discussion about date changes

Resolution 15, Series 2020, Extended Emergency Declaration and
Amend Virtual Meeting Policy

Resolution 16, Series 2020, Business Stimulus

Resolution 17, Series 2020, Approving Professional Services
Agreement with RG & Associates for On-Call Planning and
Engineering Services

Ordinance 1, Series 2020, Excavation Permitting

Resolution 18, Series 2020, Setting Street Excavation Permit Fees
Ordinance 2, Series 2020, Authorizing Electronic Signatures for City
Business

Public Meetings Planner

Mayor’s Report

Council Reports

Public Comments about items not on the agenda
Adjournment

Please call 719-486-0349 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting if you believe you will need special assistance or any reasonable accommodation in order to

be in attendance at or participate in the meeting, or for any additional information. Times on the agenda are a guideline and not an exact timeline of when

agenda items will be presented.

* These items may not have briefs or may have additional briefs Tuesday before the Council meeting.


https://www.google.com/url?q=https://zoom.us/j/844622417&sa=D&ust=1586355868348000&usg=AOvVaw0f42_6R607SFdplWmxQClp

