CITY OF LEADVILLE

Tuesday, April 7, 2020 – 6:00 P.M. REGULAR COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA 800 HARRISON AVE, LEADVILLE, CO.

Join Zoom Meeting https://zoom.us/j/844622417

Meeting ID: 844 622 417

Dial by your location +1 669 900 9128 US Meeting ID: 844 622 417

6:00 PM	1. 2.	Call to Order of regular meeting Pledge of Allegiance
	3.	Roll Call
6:05 PM	3. 4.	Approval of Agenda
	1.	Agenda Revisions, if any
	5.	Housekeeping Matters
	0.	
6:15 PM	6.	Public Comments about items not on the agenda
		Citizens wishing to speak to Council on issues <u>not</u> on the agenda are requested to sign
		up on the sign-up sheet. Comment is limited to three (3) minutes (not including council
		questions). Action, if required, will be assigned to City staff. For matters on the Agenda
		public input will be heard prior to a vote being taken on the matter.
6:30 PM	7.	Consent Agenda
		Agenda of minutes
		a. Minutes from March 17, 2020
7:00 PM	8.	
		A. Lifetime Fitness discussion about date changes
		B. Resolution 15, Series 2020, Extended Emergency Declaration and
		Amend Virtual Meeting Policy
		C. Resolution 16, Series 2020, Business Stimulus
		D. Resolution 17, Series 2020, Approving Professional Services
		Agreement with RG & Associates for On-Call Planning and
		Engineering Services
		E. Ordinance 1, Series 2020, Excavation Permitting
		F. Resolution 18, Series 2020, Setting Street Excavation Permit Fees
		G. Ordinance 2, Series 2020, Authorizing Electronic Signatures for City
	0	Business Public Machines Planner
	9.	Public Meetings Planner
	10.	Mayor's Report
	11.	Council Reports

Please call 719-486-0349 at least 48 hours prior to the meeting if you believe you will need special assistance or any reasonable accommodation in order to be in attendance at or participate in the meeting, or for any additional information. Times on the agenda are a guideline and not an exact timeline of when agenda items will be presented.

Public Comments about items not on the agenda

12.

13.

Adjournment

7:45 PM

^{*} These items may not have briefs or may have additional briefs Tuesday before the Council meeting.